

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13542/2024

Meghraj Singh Shekhawat S/o Shri Kalyan Singh, Aged About 67
Years, R/o C-28, Hanuman Nagar, Khatipura, Jaipur (Rajasthan).

-----Petitioner

Versus

1. State Of Rajasthan, Through Its Secretary, Department Of
Mines And Petroleum, Government Of Rajasthan,
Secretariat, Jaipur.
2. Directorate Of Mines And Geology, Rajasthan Through The
Director, Mines And Geology Department, Khanij Bhawan,
Shastri Circle, Udaipur.
3. Office Of The Additional Director (Mines), Jaipur Range
Through The Additional Director (Mines), Khanij Bhawan,
Udyog Bhawan, Tilak Marg, Jaipur.
4. Superintending Mining Engineer, Ajmer Circle,
Department Of Mines And Geology Jaipur Circle, Khanij
Bhawan, Udyog Bhawan, Tilak Marg, Jaipur.
5. Assistant Mining Engineer, Dept. Of Mines And Geology-
Gotan (Rajasthan).

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. David Mehla on behalf of Mr. Sandeep Singh Shekhawat, through VC
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Mahaveer Bishnoi, AAG assisted by Mr. Gaurav Bishnoi

JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

Order

23/08/2024

1. Mr. Mahaveer Bishnoi, learned Additional Advocate General
prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file reply.
2. List this case on 17.09.2024, as prayed.



3. Till then, no coercive measures shall be adopted against the petitioner for enforcement of the demand raised by order impugned dated 23.07.2024 (Annexure-14).

(DINESH MEHTA),J

287-Mak/-