



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13542/2024

Meghraj Singh Shekhawat

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Vikas Balia, Sr. Advocate Mr. Ankur Mathur Mr. Yuvraj Singh through VC
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Mahaveer Bishnoi, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINIT KUMAR MATHUR

Order

03/12/2024

Mr. Bishnoi, learned AAG seeks four weeks' time to file reply.

Time prayed for is allowed.

List the matter on 21.01.2025 along with S.B. C.W.P.
No.17982/2024.

(VINIT KUMAR MATHUR),J